Docket No. 14187

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Orion Oyj	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name: <u>Orion Diagnostica Oy</u> Address: <u>Koivu-Mankkaan tie 6 B,</u> FIN-02200 Espoo, Finland
3.	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: _ State: Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
	[] Other	
Exe	cution Date: September 30, 2004	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
A .	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,374,538 5,895,746 6,090,920 6,093,803
	Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes [X] No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
	Name: Janet M. MacLeod	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{160.00}{2}
	Dorsey & Whitney LLP	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Address: 250 Park Avenue.	8. Deposit account number: 50-2054
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10177	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Janet M. MacLeod Reg. No. 35,263	Nact M Murter 10/12/04
	Name of Person Signing ral number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docum	Signature Date

4832-7933-3120\1

PATENT **REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0704**

Docket 14187

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ORION OYJ, a Finnish company having a place of business at Orion Diagnostica, Orionintie 1, FIN-02200 Espoo, Finland, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,374,538 entitled METHOD AND KIT FOR DETECTION OR QUANTIFICATION OF STREPTOCOCCUS MUTANS AND STREPTOCOCCUS SOBRÎNUS; U.S. Patent No. 5,895,746 entitled ANTIBODY TO AMINOTERMINAL PROPERTIDE OF TYPE 1 PROCOLLAGEN, AND ASSAY METHOD USING IT; U.S. Patent No. 6,090,920 entitled AMINOTERMINAL PROPERTIDES OF TYPE 1 PROCOLLAGEN; and U.S. Patent No. 6,093,803 entitled METHOD OF PRODUCING AMINOTERMINAL PROPERTIDE OF TYPE 1 PROCOLLAGEN (the "U.S. Patents");

WHEREAS, ORION DIAGNOSTICA OY a Finnish company organized and existing under the laws of Finland, and having its principal offices at Koivu-Mankkaan tie 6 B, FIN-02200 Espoo, Finland (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ORION OYJ;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ORION OYJ does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents.

ORION OYJ represents and warrants that ORION OYJ has the right and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey all right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patents, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given; and ORION OYJ hereby covenants and agrees with the said Assignce, its successors and assigns, that ORION OYJ will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that ORION OYJ, its successors, legal representatives, or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

ORION OYJ further covenants and agrees that this Assignment is effective as of January 1, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, subscribed and executed at __Espoo ____ on this 30th day of September 2004.

ORION OYJ

Witness

RECORDED: 10/12/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0705